HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3455

By COMMITTEE ON REVENUE

May 29

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, delete "amending ORS 457.010" and insert "creating new
2	provisions; amending ORS 457.010; and prescribing an effective date".
3	On page 2, line 10, after the first "plan" insert "on October 6, 2001,".
4	In line 11, after "(2)(c))" delete the rest of the line and insert "and that was substantially
5	amended".
6	In line 12, delete "(2)(i)" and insert "(2)(i)(A) or (B) on or after October 6, 2001,".
7	On page 3, after line 18, insert:
8	"SECTION 2. The amendments to ORS 457.010 by section 1 of this 2007 Act apply to tax
9	years beginning on or after July 1, 2007.
10	"SECTION 3. This 2007 Act takes effect on the 91st day after the date on which the
11	regular session of the Seventy-fourth Legislative Assembly adjourns sine die.".
12	